

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 11822/2008)(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in WPC No. 2042/1985 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHAND UJJAL SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.N.R.Mohapatra, Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Birthray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition, the prayer for interim relief,  
application for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application as also  
on the application for substitution.

Tag with SLP(C) 538 of 2007.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master