

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22579/2008

CHAND UJJAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 6-5-2009.

Petitioner has to provide the additional copies to the concerned Advocate.

List the matter on 6-5-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar