

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.12 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22579/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in WPC No. 2042/1985
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

CHAND UJJAL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution of deceased
petitioner, c/delay in filing the substitution application, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Gurmehar Sistani, Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Ms. Indira Jai Sing, ASG
Ms. Samridhi Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on February 01, 2011 as first case.

(N.S.K. Kamesh) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master